

American Board of Psychiatry and Neurology, Inc.

A Member Board of the American Board of Medical Specialties (ABMS)

Executive Committee – 2020 Board Chair Paramjit T. Joshi, M.D Board Vice Chair J. Clay Goodman, M.D. Board Secretary John B. Bodensteiner, M.D Board Treasurer Christopher R. Thomas, M.D. Board Member-at-Large Jeffrey M. Lyness, M.D. Board Member-at-Large Allison Brashear, M.D., M.B.A.

Directors for Psychiatry

Paramjit T. Joshi, M.D Chair, Psychiatry Council Irvine, CA Joan M. Anzia, M.D. Chicago, IL Sheldon Benjamin, M.D. Worcester, MA Robert J. Boland, M.D. Boston, MA Josepha A. Cheong, M.D. Gainesville, FL Jeffrey M. Lyness, M.D. Rochester, NY Andrea G. Stolar, M.D. Houston, TX Christopher R. Thomas, M.D. Galveston, TX

Directors for Neurology

J. Clay Goodman, M.D. Chair, Neurology Council Houston, TX Imran I. Ali, M.D. Toledo, OH John B. Bodensteiner, M.D. Scottsdale, AZ Allison Brashear, M.D., M.B.A. Sacramento, CA Amy Brooks-Kayal, M.D. Aurora, CO Terrence L. Cascino, M.D. Rochester, MN Jaffar Khan, M.D. Atlanta, GA Steven L. Lewis, M.D. Allentown, PA Nina F. Schor, M.D., Ph.D. Bethesda, MD

Please address all communications to: Larry R. Faulkner, M.D. President and CEO 7 Parkway North Deerfield, IL 60015

Phone: 847.229.6500 Fax: 847.229.6600 Website: www.abpn.com

ABPN Now Accepts Virtual Clinical Skills Evaluations

Dear Program Directors and Residents,

Through the end of 2020, the ABPN will accept virtual CSEs completed via a remote conferencing platform such as Zoom for all psychiatry and neurology residents as part of the credentialing requirements to sit for an ABPN Initial Certification exam.

Programs can enter resident information, including CSEs, into the <u>ABPN</u> <u>preCERT® Credentialing System</u>. We ask that Program Directors please use the preCERT notes section to designate virtual CSEs.

If you have additional questions, please reach out to our credentials department at <u>credentials@abpn.com</u>.

Larry R. Faulkner, MD President and CEO